City of Palmetto Meeting Date

Agenda Item 10/15/12

JEFF BURTON CRA
Prasenter: Department:

Title:

RIVIERA DUNES MARINA CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC., OWNER OF 102 RIVIERA DUNES
WAY, PALMETTO, FLORIDA 34221 PARCEL 1.D.# 2581600509 IS REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR A
STOREFRONT GRANT, SFG#13-01 EIN AN AMOUNT NOT-TO-EXCEED $10,260.88.

PROPERTY TAXES ARE CURRENT AND THE BUSINESS 1S LOCATED WITHIN THE CRA
BOUNDARIES, MAP ATTACHED. CURRENT WI1TH UTILITIES, FREE FROM CITY ISSUED LIENS
AND CLEARED BY CODE ENFORCEMENT.

THREE BIDS SUBMITTED FOR EXTERIOR WINDOW AND DOOR REFURBISHING. WINDOWS

AND DOORS ARE MADE OF WOOD AND REQUIRES VARNISHING RATHER THAN PAINTING. THIS
1TEM COVERED UNDER THE TMP AND REIMBURSED AT 75% UP TO A MAXIMUM OF $10,000.00.

THREE BIDS SUBMITTED FOR PARKING LOT RESEALING AND PATCHING. ITEM COVERED
UNDER THE TMP AND REIMBURSED AT 75% UP TO A MAXIMUM OF $10,000.00.

VARNISHING LOWEST BID: MAILLOUX & SONS, INC,

TOTAL COST: %$5,770.00
REIMBURSED AT 75%: $4,327.50
ASPHALT LOWEST BID: ASPHALT REPAIR SERVICES
TOTAL COST: $8,259.00
REIMBURSED AT 75%: $6,194.25

BOTH ITEMS ARE COVERED UNDER THE TMP AND REIMBURSED AT 75% UP TO A MAXIMUM OF
$10,000.00, ANY AMOUNT OVER THE $10,000.00 WILL BE REIMBURSED AT 50%.

VARNISH REIMBURSEMENT AMOUNT: $4,327.50

ASPHALT REIMBURSEMENT AMOUNT: $6,194.25

TOTAL OF BOTH ITEMS: $10,521.75

$521.75 OVER THE $10,000.00 MAXIMUM AMOUNT IS REDUCED TO 50%= 260.88

TOTAL MAXIMUM REIMBURSEMENT: $10,260.89




—

Budgeted
Amount:

$50,000.
00

Additional Budgetary

Information:

Budget Page Availabte $50,000. | Expenditura $10,260.
No(s): Amount: 00 Amount: 88
Sufficient 4 Yes 8udget O Yes Fr 13
Funds O No Amendment (& No Source:
Available: Required:

Advisory Board  For Consistent [] Yes

Recommendation: [] Against With: O No

&4 N/A N/A

MOTION TO APPROVE STORE FRONT GRANT#13-01, RIVIERA DUNES MARINA
CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC. IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $10,260.88
EXPENSED FROM 1905598211

JEFF BURTON

CRA DIRECTOR

(941)723-4588

Funding 15055982

Source(s): 11

City Attorney [ Yes

Reviewed: O No
B n/a

Potential

Motion/

Direction

Requested:

Staff Contact:

Attachments:

SFG APPUCATION;ALL BIDS AND SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS




SFG#13-01
RIVIERA DUNES MARINA CONDOMINIUMASSOCIATION, INC.
102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY
PALMETTO, FL 34221
PARCEL I.D.# 2581600509

WINDOW/DOOR BIDS

MAILLOUX & SONS, INC. $5,770.00
LAVALLE PAINTING INC. $15,800.00
JCM PAINTING FLORIDA, INC. $18,175.00

THIS ITEM IS COVERED UNDER THE TMP AND IS REIMBURSABLE AT 75%
UP TO A MAXIMUM OF $10,000.00

TOTAL REIMBURSED AMOUNT FOR WINDOW/DOORS: $4,327.50



MAILLOUX & SONS, INC.

Painting ¢ Wall Coverings ¢ Special Coatings ¢ Waterproofing

CGC 1514374

FAX COVER PAGE
Date and Time: | Monday, July 02, 2012
To: Jackson and Associates
Fax Number: 941-377-2912 Phone: 941-650-3916
Attention: John Thompson
Project: Docks @ Riviera Dunes 102 Riviera Dunes Way
Description. Exterior window and door refirbishing
Sent By: Jade Mailloux - Owner - Estimator
No. Of Pages: |1

MESSAGE: To include all exterior windows and doors excluding 3 previously finished
openings.

SCOPE OF WORK TO INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:

A. Remove all coatings to a uniform appearance
B. Apply 4 coats of owner supplied urethane coatings and sand between each coat,

LABOR & MATERIALS... ........co v ... 85770

Ifyou have trouble receiving this FAX, please contact the sender at (941) 723-1 933
1500 15" Ave. Dr. East 103 ¢ Palmetto,_Florida 34221 ¢ (941) 723-1955 & Fax: (941) 723-1956 ‘
Email: jade-imsinc@verizon.net




:

s

@6/26/2012 18157 9417464258

PAGE

[
Hm JC M PAINTING FLORIDA INC.

1216 - 34th Avenue West, Bradenton, I'L 34205

Junc 26, 2012

Mr. John Thompson

Project Manager

Jackson & Assoclates General Contractors, inc.
6254 Colan Place

Sarasota, FL. 34240

Dear Sir: Re: Riviera Dyncg

Window & Door Refinishing

We are pleased to submit our quotation in the amount of $18,175.00 to supply paint stripper
and sundry items to remove laose varnish, sand surfaces to be refinished and apply a 4 coat
system of marine varnish as supplied by owner.

As per our earlier discussion [ would suggest finishing these surfaces with a Sikkens marine
varmish sysiem,

Our bid does not include any work on the floating docks, removal or replacement of
hardware or refinishing 3 window units already completed by the awner or interior surfaces,

Should you requirc any additional Information pleass let me know.

Yours truly,

President

81/01

Phone: 941-746-4452

Fax: 941-746-4258




SFG#13-01
RIVIERA DUNES MARINA CONDOMINIUMASSOCIATION, INC.
102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY
PALMETTO, FL 34221
PARCEL I.D.# 2581600509

ASPHALT BIDS:

ASPHALT REPAIR SERVICES $8,259.00
ANDERSON ASPHALT & CONCRETE $10,920.00
ASPHALT MAINTENANCE $11,107.00

THIS ITEM IS COVERED UNDER THE TMP AND S REIMBURSABLE AT 75%
UP TO A MAXIMUM OF $10,000.00

TOTAL REIMBURSED AMOUNT FOR ASPHALT: $6,194.25
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Riviera Dunes Marina 71912012
Parking Lot Resurfacing
Bid Form

JACKSON 85, Assoreeps
Gsneral Conbmetors, The
i 2 nannh

Riviera Dunes - Parking lot patshing Bid Form

Descrlption Bagse Bid Qty. Total 9

Qverlay palching 275 8.Y. 7 é

Add per S.Y. - s 2, =22

Deducl per SY.-  DEFEANS on) § .
RANTITY

Work Includes:;

1. All required prepwork, saweulting, removal of waste, cleanup, etc, required o complets the work,

2. Overlay patching required {o caver all saw cuts.

3. Sub base and compaction as required at all existing holes in asphalt.

4. Patching will be billed upon completed work as measured on site with adds and daducts as applicable.

Lo ’} LT MANTENAL\CSZ
Crroosinl L C’.:‘.C:E: =01

©41-322-6000

W%L 71202

Page 1 of 1
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:

ASPHALT MAINTENANCE

ARRERERERR RN

|

FAX COVER SKEET

DATE 7Z-t2-1Z

T0 JOHA Tt PSOA)

FAX 377-2%12

COMPANY NAC Lo # ASSOCIATES
FROM OMVE KA IPS

REF BV ERA \)UAJZ“(

NOTE

NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING THIS PAGE __ <—

P.O. Box 50185 ¢ Sarasota, FL 34232-0301 + Phone: 941-322-6000 » Fax: 941-322-9079




Riviera Dunes Marlna 71912012
Parking Lot Resurfacing

; Bid Form
Javkson £, Assocrass
Gonewn] Contimetowy, fne
[{He. 1 ML
Riviera Dunes - Parking lot patching Bid Form
Description Base 8ld Qity. Total
Overlay patching 276 S, T '5 -
Add per 8.Y, - s 858 par D>
Deduct par 8.Y. - $ 7 oar %\l .
B

Work includes.

1. All required prepwork, sawcutting; removal of waste, cleanup, etc. required to complete the work.

2. Qverlay patching raquired to cover all saw cuts.

3. Sub base and compaction as requirad at all existing holes In asphalt.

4, Patching will he hilled upon completed work as measured on site with adds and deducts as applicable.

/_}5 PH‘AL—T ]<E DA, %E/Q\NCE,\
Tk, [LINENGEL-

Page 1 of 1




"% 87/12/2012 11:18 9417484143
N 0701242012 10.-031 FAX 94213%!81}9 ANDECYUA -39t OEN &5, 0L
|
Rlviara Dunas Manna 71972042
Parklng Lot Resurfacing
Bid Form
JACKSON B Asuoc1ames

Gemerd Coaptenelogy b,
Tyt

Riviera Dunes - Parking lot patehing B8id Form

Description Base Bid Qty. Total — A T
: i - 600.” | e @ Beo.
Overlay patehing 2768Y s b _ @(2?5' ol LAY QT T‘Y-‘#:B‘f
Aaddt par 8.Y. - 5 SAUWT — PALE L Arses LASCAUDE” TR _
Deduol per S.Y. - SM g ‘w*_[ arad Shigert N/ﬂﬂ’w
Aad oF S<i) Autvper cutrennes
Work Ircludes:

1. Al tequilred prepwork. sawnutling, removal of wasle, cleanuo, etc. “equiied lv conp gte (18 Work,

3. Overlay patching raquired 15 covar alt saw culs

4. Sub bese and compacion as redLired 2 all exlsting holes in asphalt.

4, Paiching wilt be billed upon eomplated work as measuced on site with ¢dds and deducts as applicaale.

= Place Werrpes THE ABAT i XTIV ED B OAUFLLATINS

=y

feonta S
2[rfasiz (2usPm <37

Pega 1 o1




FROM @ PHONE NO. : 7618546+ Jun. 12 2912 B81:07PM P2

. . Estimate
Florida Asphalt Services, Inc.
4220 15th St. E
Bradenton, FL 34208 Date Estimate #
(941) 755-8200 1/6/2012 1620
Name / Address
Bella Mia Grille Rep Project Name
102 Riviera Dunes Way
Palmette, FL. 34221 Hanna Bslla Mla Crille, Palmetlo
Description _ Quantity Rate Total
Apply Premium Asphalt Baged sealant to the parking lot 44,408 0.1 4,884.88
relnforced with sand additive for slip resistance and
filler,
Alternate: This area Is the main drag along the main 12,436 0.11 1,367.86
parking [ot that leads Into circular entrance.
Upon review of deteriorated area in front of dumpster, | 11 300.00 3,300,00
recommend temoving asphalt in this seoflon prorto
paving due to: East West drainage to drain, there are
Inconsistencles with regard to high and low spots that
will further be inhibited fo drainage with a strct ovarlay.
| have outlined my suggested repalr areas as aftached
on hand scetched drawing (not to scale), and
recommend replacement with 1.8” or level with existing
grade. Based upon 1,188 square feet of removal and
replacement. If asphalt, dug to unexpected thickness,
exceeds 11 tons, an overage of $200/ton may apply.
Manatee County Sales Tax 6.50% 0.00
Thank you
— Total $9,852.73

Hanna@floridaasphaltservices.com
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Estimate
Florida Asphalt Services, Inc.

4220 15th St. E Date i
Bradenton, FL 34208 at Estimate #
(941) 755-8200 1/6/2012 1620
Name / Address

Bella Mia Grille Rep Project Name

102 Riviera Dunes Way

Palmetto, FL. 34221 ‘ Hanna Bella Mia Griile, Palmetto

Description Quantity Rate Total

Apply Premium Asphalt Based sealant ta the parking 44,408 0.1 4,884.88

lot reinforced with sand additive for slip resistance and

filler,

Alternate: This area is the main drag along the main 12,435 a.11 1,367.85

parking lot that leads [nto circular entrance.

Upon review of deteriorated area in front of dumpster, 1 11 300.00 3,300.00

recommend removing asphalt in this section prior to
paving due to: East West drainage to drain, there are
inconsistencies with regard to high and low spols that
will further be inhibited to drainage with a strict overlay.
[ have outlined my suggested repair areas as atlached
on hand scetched drawing (not to scale), and
recommend replacement with 1.5" ar level with existing
grade. Based upon 1,168 square fest of removal and
replacement. If asphalt, due to unexpectad thickness,
exceeds 11 tons, an overage of $200/ton may apply.
Manatee County Sales Tax 8.50% 0.00

Thank you

E-mall TOtaI $9,552.73

Hanna@floridaasphaltscrvices.com




PROPOSAL

s sosore.  FELTON

ASPHALT MAINTENANGE

(941) 925-8862 + (941) 924-4019 fax

Personal Supervision Assured * Licensed and Insured
5701 Lawton Drive, Sarasota, Florida 34233
Email: info@feltonasphalt.com

06/27/12
PAGE 1 OF 2

RIVIERA DUNES MARINA RESORT & BELLA MIA GRILL
¢/o 102 Riviera Dunes Way, Palmetto, FL 34221

ATTN:TOM SIBBALD phillybldr@comcast.net (970) 420-2032

RE: Sealcoating and Restriping PARKING LOT to include:

(1) Remove existing wheelstops and re-set when job complete.

(2) Edge.

(3) Thoroughly clean asphalt of all dirt and debris.

(4} Treat oil and gas spots

(5) Apply by spray TWO (2) coatS Gem Seal-Federal mixed with silica sand and rubber neaprene additives
for durabllity and skid resistance. Note: Gem Seal Sealer conforms with ASTM, U.S.Air Force and
Federal (R-P,355e) Gsa Fss Specifications,

(6) Restripe according to existing layout stop bars, arrows, parking stalls etc. {(D.Q.T. traffic paint.
Thermo not requied by code for re-stripe, but we will apply glass beads In paint to stop bars.)

OPTION #1: Repair area by dumpster measuring 425 sq ft using tack coat & 2-tons
Type S-3 hot asphalt compacted. Add $300.00 to price listed below. . . . . .

[NITIAL ACCERTANCE

OPTION #2: Wheelstops may be replaced for an
additional $35.00 ea. or 4/$120,00 . .. ... ... .. ..

QUANTITY ACCEPTED  PLEASE INITIAL

OPTION #3: Sealcoat & restripe access road to the north of <10,000 sf. in

same manner as above. Add $960.00 ta price listed below,, . . ... .. ..
TNITIAL ACCERTANCE

NQTE: A. Sprinklers to be turned off 24 hours prior to start.
B, Proof of Insurance provided upon request.
C. This contractor will furnlsh necessary barricades.
D, Cracks will NOT flil to top wlgh sealer,
E. Sealcoating work to be done in sections. 12RIVIERADUNES0214

See Terms and Conditions accompanying this Proposal. If approved, please sign this Proposal and return by mail or fax to our office.
Your work will then be scheduled.

WE PROPQSE to furnish labor and material — complete in accordance with above specifications, and subject to payment ternts Hsted below
and general terms and conditions accompanying this agreement, for the sum of:

FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO AND 00/100 ——— dollars (5 4532.00 )

(Payment due upon completion of wark)

" N Respectfully
ACCEPTED. Prices, specifications aud condltions are satisfactory and hercby
accepted, You are '.\ull‘\,;rized 1o do the work as outlined. Payment Is due on FELTON ASPHALT MAINTENANCE
completion date of work. Purchaser ogrees thut should account become more CABIN FEVER INC.
than 21 days past due, purchaser will pay all costs of collection, including
reasonable attorney’s fees whether collected chrough sult oc otherwise, After ’
21 days, fnterest will be charged on il money due at the highest legal rte. ﬂm Hﬂﬂd}é&

B

Date of Acceptance v Jim Ftlpski

By Note: This Proposal may be withdrawn by us if not 2ceepted within 30 days.




FELTON page 2 of 2
ALT MAINTENANGE

TERMS and CONDITIONS

Inclement weather, impending or forecasted inclement syeather (including rain, wind, excessive
heat/cold), equipment failure, labor strikes etc. can cause delay or postponement of work to be
performed. Work will be rescheduled. Felton Asphalt Maintenance or Cabin Fever Inc. will not be held
liable for costs or lost revenue incurred due to delay or postponeinent of work scheduled.

Sprinklers left running or excessive moisture from sprinklers allowed to operate morning of scheduled
work can cause delay or postponement of work to be performed. All vehicles must be removed from
area where work is to be performed prior to time/day work is scheduled. We will not aid in removal of
vehicles, this is property owners responsibility. Additional charges may be incurred for return trips due
to vehicles left remaining in area and/or sprinklers which have run preceding scheduled work.

All work performed includes the use of heavy equipment and/or noisy equipment. Residents and
tenants should be notified to clear all vehicles and personal property (trash cans, recycle bins, etc.)
from area affected and to close windows where dust, dirt and noise intrusion is possible. Areas affected
will be barricaded and until same barricades have been removed by this contractor on the day and time
prescribed, areas should remain clear of foot/vehicle traffic. Property owmer and/or designated
tepresentative will not hold Felton Asphalt Maintenance or Cabin Fever Inc. responsible for slipping
or tripping resulting from walking on newly sealed, painted or patched areas, OR, for tracking of sealer,
asphalt ot paint on driveways, carpets, walks or vehicles as a result of removal or detouring of
barricaded areas by pedestrian or vehicle, After remaoval of barricades some tracking may occur on
drives or walks. This is light density and will oxidize over the curing period. Cracks will NOT fill to top
with sealer. Sealer will wear off of large exposed rock tops in mature roadway asphalt (Type-S1).

This contractor assumes no liability for grass growth through new asphalt, expansion cracking or
sinking due to base failure when paving or patching on existing base or asphalt. 100% elimination of
standing water or “bird baths" cannot be guaranteed. This contractor will not be responsible for any
base or sub-surface problems, underground wtilities, plumbing or like items and/or those items not
apparent or visible at surface inspection. Customer is tesponsible for securing all permits and/or
requesting inspection and demarcation of sub-surface items.

This quote based on one (1) move-in unless otherwise stated. Asphalt is a flexible pavement and any
cracks that appear before overlaying will reflect through when overlay is finished. Also cracks will appear
when paving on soil-cement base. All permits, surveying, traffic control by others. We have the right
to inspect base prior to paving. New pavement will tend to scuff and mark for first 12 months due to
curing process. This process is not warranted as it is inevitable. 100% drainage not guaranteed during
project. All testing to be in accordance with FDOT procedures and to be paid for by others, Grass
currently growing through asphalt may re-grow through new asphalt. Proper treatment by others
should be done prior.

One (1) Year Warranty on workmanship and materials. Normal wear and tear is not a condition of this
warranty,

Verbal authorization to perforin work outlined implies understanding and acceptance of all Terms and
Conditions set of forth above.

Payment amount will be made as outlined on face of proposal. Purchaser agrees that should account
become more than 21 days past due, purchaser will pay all costs of collection, including reasonable
attorney’ fees whether collected through suit or otherwise. After 21 days, interest will be charged on
all money due at the highest legal rate.

Please initial acceptance of these Terms & Conditions Date
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JHroposal
ERENENEERRENNEEEER

ASPHALT MAINTENANCE

RRERERRARERRRRENAED PHONE 941-322-8000
‘DONE RIGHT THE FIRST FACSIMILE 941-322-9079
TIME ~ ON TIME® P.O. BOX 50185 « SARASOTA, FL 34232-0301 TOLL FREE 1-866-322-6500
PROPOSAL SUSMITTED TO PHONE FAX
Riyiera Dunes Marina Condo. Assn. 970-420-2032
STHEET JOB NAME
P. O. Box 160 Marina Bulldlng Parking Lot
CITY, STATE AND 2P CODE JOB LOCATION
Palmetto, FL 34220 102 Riv1era Dunes Way, Palmetto
ATTENTION DATE GUARANTEE
Mr. Tom Sibbhald 3-8-12 1 Year
Y i ,),ur/
Yt
Sawcut and remove damaged asphalt and haul off site. Lay
and compact 1.5 inches of Type S-III Asphalt, approximat-
ely 276 square yards @ $271.00 per square yard. $ 5,796.00
Thoroughly clean existing asphalt and apply oil spot pri-
mer where necessary.
Apply 2 coats of our Premium Polymer Modified Masterseal
with 4 pounds of sand per gallon. Apply an additional 3rd
coat on all drive lanes. Polymer Modified Masterseal is a
high performance mineral reinforced asphalt emulsion ble-
nded with polymers and special surfactants for superior
adhesion, flexibility and durability. $ 6,190.00
Restripe existing lines and pavement markings. $ 400.00
. — . VE et vdED
” 18 Mt vessoms = e D (Bast) s
. ) , 3as Logs
B g oot PO prnaT & ORI T E 8 Vi
Hie Jropase haraby to fumish material and labor - complete in accordance wilh abave specifications, for the sum of:
Twelve Thousand Three Hundred Eighty sSix doltars (§ 12,386.00 )
Payment o ba meda ag fofows:

Upon Completion

\ /4
ThanbonLlerwamummmewmummuﬁp Customor wh spoctwor.  Authorized
fTvnediolely aftar omgletion and edviso of any probl 1l duoupon complelion.  Sionanine Dave Kamps
\Vomnothbhormspombhfnrwdmmquuwmhnmyﬂnmbomwomcyumhhg g
e moved i lgast 100 {asl from designaled work areas 1o provent Note: This proposal may

withdrawn by us If not zofspted within 30 days.

sny @.mloa dua o ovarspray.,

ipﬂ‘ﬁa! The abovs pocey, speciicalions and condiions ars
You are authordzed 10 do the work as specified, Payment wil bo R
mada as ouiEned abva, Legal fees and court costs naurred in tho eolaciian of tmonfas owsd Ao Signature
Ing to this corgract Wil b bome by the oustomar.

Daile ot Acceplance:

Signatura
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ASPHALT MAINTENANCE

FAX COVER SHEET

DATE S-/-1Z

0 o THomPsoal
FAX 3727-2912
‘COMPANY JAKLp + ASS50¢C
FROM DAVE KAMRS

REF PIWIEYA QuavEx
NOTE

NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING THIS PAGE 2
P.O. Box 50185 » Sarasota, FL 34232-0301 * Phone: 941-322-6000 * Fax: 941-322-9079
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- Contract —
S
,é\ nderson Asphalt & Concrete Services, Inc.
2
LX)

& 1775 MYRTLE STREET ¢ SARASQTA, FL 34234
“PROUDLY SERVING ¢ B DAy FRLOWNS ice (941) 485-9700
THE AREA FOR phueew bL AP (@ comars, per  Venice (941)
OVER 37 YEARS" VISIT US AT OUR WEBSITE WWW.ANDERSONASPHALT.COM
PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO :Eﬂ_,seumcé‘ PHONE DATE ]
T S, 5Bk t= @‘70] 2D — 2O32 cELL L{)—t 2012~

STREET

2018 FRedsmve Juue | “BlLiand Dowes Maciod
cm.%rﬂe;gzmm’ Coroltpn 55| 10 Rivrensg Dowey oy @proq ST

Experlence [s our blggest'asset. After 37 years of quality work and outstanding craftsmanship, we are please to quote as follows,
Including alfl barricading, materfal, equipment, labor, workmens' compensation and $2,000,000 liability Insurance for estimated ltems
listed below:

£ ~ 4
1.) Edge pavement. D# )
2.) Degrease oif spots and pretreat If nacessary. ¢ ot w!
3.) Thoroughly glean. } pt
4) Apply _ 22 {d. _ _coats of sealer with silica sand and latex rubber additives.
All of our sealer meets and exceeds all the requiremenis of the U,S. Alr Force, EA.A., and the Faderal —
Goverpment specifications RP-355 SA-FSS).
OY R = ?&éﬁﬂ) PragiMeSMULael  gagegraleR 2328
5
2 (ot A Anest OB CUSTOMBEEKD SEALER 3995,

/
5.) Restripe exlsting Imes and pavement markings In Tor t.u‘rhTE‘ (colonets LS €L RATTLY 525 .

6.} Repalr work needed for asphall / tégtaose 'tdlrrtﬁ'l% Couwp WTED M"Bl ;L_EE_?D 300, /R i
s Putce @ 200, 7 e TOW ov A T Mu—{ ppm——
WATERLALS 7' BASIS o TH eune COSTAM A O 3
7.) OPTIONAL WORK: Pt ity BILER FooTHE A ooST oF NM‘\‘E'?uf:{ s
LeeDel 18 Cout LT AHE DES buldTa REW T WellZ

pvstt 4y

20075
) Z)/?JVd’W?I‘/ Arogt  soteeadan, b # 110 00 g Y rawh?)

Pl ; e
> Doons /May Naezpd 72 F

8125108 — < Jog Hodew & sTwATI A0S0
*Our CUSTOM BLEND has been daveloped over 35 years and thousands of Jobs. This blend has a spacial sillca sand and high
performance polymer viscosity rubber addltive added o praduce the best possibls product for the longast [asting sealing job.

Professlonally trained personnel operate our equlpmént that applies our product, References avaliable upon request,
. P, — e —
S MACBIUZAFTIONS =R A HES T> A a:oc@_éi@ﬁzh—q
Hlle JFrapuoze 1o complete the above work In accordance with above specifications, for the sum of: ($ ).

PAYMENT TO BE MADE UPON COMPLETION OF WORK PER SECTION 715.12, FLORIDA STATUTES.

Thara shallbe a one-year {1) gurnmntoe on the matarlal and all workmanshlp, excepthal as appfies

to cracks, grass grawing through asphall, people or vehicles damaging frash sealar, ot spots, raln-

caused damage or cars sprayad wihin 30 fest of work area. The guarantes shall be limited o Authorized
Use raplacement of the materlal and applicalion ot sams, Every effart wilt be mada to efiminele  gignatura

slanding waler, howaver 100% cannol be guarenleed. Customer wilt Inspect work Immedlately
afarcomplalan and adviae of any peobl Otherwt tIs dua upan complation. Interast é M ’
O

shall acesue at the highest alrealie rate on unpald balances, We ara not lable or taspansible for T 70

any damages or ctaims that might asise from anyons of anything entaring marked-oft areas. Any  Withdrawn by us if not accepted within . days
towing of vehisles will be Lhe rasponaibllity of tha effent or will ba billed fo the clent.

éu:nz arce of Gortract e aseve prices, spscifications and concitions
a satls

Glory and hereby accopied based on final meaauremants, You are authorzed sI t
lo do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outiined above. Interest, legal lees gnature

and court costs incurred in the collection of montes owed according to this contract will be
borne by the customer.

Dals of Accepiance

Slgnature

Whita - Anderson Asphalt Copy  Yallow - Customer Caopy SUNCOAST FORMS 3681123




PROPOSAL

#_ 5696 (941) 925-8862 » (941) 924-4019 fax
02/20/12 :T Personal Supervision Assured + Llcensed and Insured
TPAGELOF2 5701 Lawton Drive, Sarasota, Flotida 34233

Emall: info@feltonasphalt.com

RIVIERA DUUNES MARINA RESORT & BELLA MIA GRILL
¢/o 102 Riviera Dunes Way, Palmetto, FL 34221

ATTN:TOM SIBBALD phlllybldr@comcast.net (970) 420-2032
/5 A/Clilﬂ')d"/ PRV AWL YN

RE: Sealcoating and Restrlplng to Include:

(1) Remove exIsting wheelstops and re-set when job complete.
(2) Edge.

(3) Thoroughly clean asphalt of all dirt and debris.

(4) Treat oil and gas spots

(5) Apply by spray TWO (2) coatS Gem Seal-Federal mixed with silica sand and rubber neapréne additives
for durabillty and skid resistance. Note: Gem Seal Sealer conforms with ASTM, U.S.Alr Force and
Federal (R-P,355e) Gsa Fss Specifications,

(6) Restripe according to existing layout stop bars, arrows, parking stalls etc. (D.0.T. traffic paint.
Therma not requled by code for re-stripe, but we will apply glass beads In palnt to stop bars.)

OPTION #1: Repair area by dumpster measuring 425 sq ft using tack coat & 2-tons
Type S-3 hot asphalt compacted. Add $300.00 to price listed below. . . . . .

INTTIAL ACCEPTANCE

OPTION #2: Wheelstops may be replaced for an
additional $30.00ea. . ... ... ... ... .. ... ..

QUANTITY ACCEPTED  PLEASE INITIAL

NOTE: A, Sprinklers to be turned off 24 hours prior to start.
B. Proof of Insurance provided upon request.
C. This contractor will furnish necessary barricades.
D. Cracks will NOT flll to top with sealer.
E. Sealcoating work to be dane in sectlons.
12RIVIERADUNES0214

See Terms and Conditions accompanying this Proposal. If approved, please sign this Proposal and return by mail or fax to our office.
Your work will then be scheduled.

WE PROPOSE to furnish labor and materlal — complete in accardance with above specifications, and subject to payment terms listed below
and general terms and conditions accompanying this agreement, for the sum of:

FOURTHOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY AND 00/100 ————— dollars (5 4980.00 )

(Payment due upon completion of work)

I Respectfull
ACCEPTED, Prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and herab p y
accepted. You are authortzed to do the work as oudined. Paynm);u Ts due on FELTON ASPHALT MAINTENANCE
compleston date of wark, Purchgser agrees that should account become more CABIN FEVER INC.
thaw 21 duys past dug, purchaser will pay all costs of collection, including SATASOTA
reasonable attorneys fees whether collected through sult or otherwise. After , : liow
21 days, tnterest will be charged on all money due at the highest legal rate. ﬂ/ﬂ ﬁ///{f/é& AR

B

Date of Acceptance 4 Jim Filipskt

By Nate: This Proposal may bz withdrawn by us if not accepted withia 30 dmys.
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This instrument prepared by
and upon recording retumn to:

Lee Stuart Smith, Esq. *_“l&x-w\%g_z_‘
Holland & Knight LLP = Recodedwith -
P. O. Box 1526 = Manatee County Florida Clerk
Orlando, FL 32802 Access Official Records at ==
"%, wwwManateeClerkcom .=
Grantee’s Tax [.D. No: “Z ol
2V VINNA
Property Appraisers Parcel
Identification Number(s):
SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

ARMED FORCES BANK, N.A. (“"Grantor"), whose street address is [111 Main Street, Suite
1600, Kansas City, MO 64105, of the County of Jackson and Statc of Missouri, in consideration
of the sum of Ten Dollars in hand paid to Grantor, and for good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sclls and conveys to RIVIERA
DUNES MARINA CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC,, a Florida non profit corporation
("Grantee"), whose street address is 102 Riviera Duncs Way, Palinclto, Florida 34221, the real
property in the County of Manatee, State of Florida, described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto
and by this refecence incorporated herein, with all its appurtenances, subject to zoning and land
use ordinances and regulations. real properly taxes and assessments for the year 2011 and
subsequent years, a lien not yet due and payable, and the exceptions listed on Exhibit "B"
attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused these presents to be executed in its name,
by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized, the day and year first above written.

Signed misélff day ofﬂmﬂﬁ(/ i . 2011,

Two Witnesses

Teaa ¢ £ WDt " ARMED FOR
Printed Namc:j}&';}*( !,r] | S(.';z' ya

I PN By, M
Printed Name:__ Sohw 2. Ce . cE David A. Frances, as
Executive Vice President




STATE OF MISSL ¢
COUNTY OF _Jacl(Sen

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Zq day of

N\ , 2011, by David A. Frances, Executive Vice President of Armed
Forces Bank, N.A., on behalf of the Bank. He who is personally known to me or has produced
_hlg as identification. -
MecKENZIE CLESSON
Nolary Public-Notary Seal = 2 SBAL
STATE OF MISSOUR )
My Commission Exmman™ Lt{ )7«g s Al
Y ammiation ﬁ'ﬁs;?%'baz 2016 Signatufe of Nétary Public
State of _A\SSO. X

Commission Number:_1123779 0%



EXHIBIT "A"
PARCEL | (MARINA PARCEL)

Commence at the Southwest comer of Tract "H" of the Plat of THE NORTHSHORE AT
RIVIERA DUNES PHASE 1-A, according to the Map or Plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book
35, Page 19, of the Public Records of Manatee County, Florida, and run South for a distance of
98.69 feet; thence South 26 degrees 33 minutes 54 scconds East for a distance of 30.66 feet to
the start of a tangent curve to the right; thence along the arc of said curve to the right, having a
radius of 44.00 feet, a central angle of 26 degrees 33 minutes 54 seconds, a chord of 20.22 feet
which bears South 13 degrees 16 minutes 57 seconds East for a distance of 20.40 feet; thence
South for a distance of 232.00 feet to the start of a tangent curve to the right; thence along the arc
of said curve to the right, having a radius of 166.00 feet, a central angle of 90 degrees 01 minutes
28 seconds, a chord of 234.81 feet which bears South 45 degrees 00 minutes 44 seconds West,
for a distance of 260.82 feet; thence North 89 degrees 58 minutes 32 seconds West, for a
distance of 549.45 feet; thence South 00 degrees 13 minutes 04 scconds East for a distance of
279.75 feet for a POINT OF BEGINNING; thence continue South 00 degrees 13 minutes 04
seconds East for a distance of 175.00 feet; thence South 89 degrees 46 minutes 56 seconds West
for a distance of 500.00 feet; thence North 00 degrees 13 minutes 04 seconds West for a distance
of 175.00 feet; thence North 89 degrees 46 minutes 56 seconds East, for a distance of 500.00 feet
to the POINT OF BEGINNING, being and lying in Section 24, Township 34 South, Range 17
East, Manatee County, Florida.



EXHIBIT “B”
(Permitted Exceptions)

. Taxes and assessments for the year 2012 and subsequent years, and covenants,
restrictions and public utility easements of record.

. Agreement by and between Manatee Gateway [ and the State of Florida Department of
Environmental Regulation recorded in Official Records Book 1373, Page 2844, Public
Records of Manatee County, Florida.

. Terms, provisions, obligations and conditions sct forth in Sovereign Submerged Lands
Easement granted by the Board of Trustees of the Internal Improvement Trust Fund of
the State of Florida to Manatee Gateway I, a Joint Venture, a Florida general parinership,
recorded in Official Records Book 1378, Page 1557; as assigned to Riviera Dunes
Resorts, Inc., by Assignment recorded in Official Records Book 1608, Page 2309; as
further assigned to W.C. Riviera Partners, L.C., by assignment recorded in Official
Records Book 1641, Page 2860; and as modified by Modified Sovereign Submerged
Lands Easement to Eliminate Special Lcase Conditions recorded in Official Records
Book 1712, Page 4989, all of the Public Records of Manatee County, Florida.

. Notice of the Execution of Preliminary Development Agreement by Riviera Dunes
Resorts, Inc., a Florida corporation, recorded in Official Records Book 1550, Page 7305;
and in Official Records Book 1588, Page 3872; and Notice of Modification of
Development Order recorded in Official Records Book 1647, Page 917, all of the Public
Records of Manatee County, Florida.

. Terms, covenants, conditions, restrictions, easements, assessments and possible liens
created by and set forth in the Master Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions
and Easements for Riviera Dunes, recorded in Official Records Book 1616, Page 4557,
as amended by First Amendment recorded in Official Records Book 1677, Page 1378;
Second Amendment recorded in Official Records Book 1688, Page 4355; Third
Amendment recorded in Official Records Book 1818, Page 5706; Fourth Amendment
recorded in Official Records Book (874, Page 5122; and amended by Amendment
recorded in Official Records Book 2051, Page 2109; and by Affidavits recorded in
Official Records Book 2122, Page 5296; and Official Records Book 2133, Page 3218;
Certificate of Second Amendment to the ByLaws of Riviera Dunes Master Association,
Inc. recorded June 22, 2011 in Official Records Book 2383, Page 2690, all of the Public
Records of Manatee County, Florida, including but not limited to one or more of the
following: provisions for private charges or assessments; liens for liquidated damages;
and/or option, right of first refusal or prior approval of a future purchaser or occupant,

. Terms, provisions, conditions and easements set forth in Deed from W.C. Riviera
Partners, L.C. to Genesis Golf Center, L.C., recorded in Official Records Book 1647,
Page 6622, Public Records of Manatee County, Florida. (Easements north of our legal but
right to grant us access contained within.)



10.

12.

13.

14.

16.

[7.

Terms, provisions and conditions of Declaration of Easements for Riviera Dunes
recorded in Official Records Book 1677, Page 1381; as amended in Official Records
Book 1688, Page 4362; Official Records Book 1688, Page 4375; Official Records Book
1748, Page 3608; Official Records Book 1818, Page 5710; and Official Records Book
2182, Page 5115, all of the Public Records of Manatee County, Florida.

The nature, extent, or existence of riparian rights, if any, appurtenant to the insured lands
lying below the mean/ordinary high water mark, are neither guaranteed nor insured, and
the riparian rights of others as the same may affect the said property, are hereby excepted.

Any and all rights of the United States Government arising by reason of the United States
Government's control over navigable waters in the interest of navigation and commerce.

Declaration of Easement for Riviera Dunes Waterfront recorded in Official Records
Book 1688, Page 4367, Public Records of Manatee County, Florida.

. Terms, provisions, conditions of Cross Access Easement set forth in Deed recorded in

Official Records Book 1688, Page 4384, all of the Public Records of Manatee County,
Florida.

Easement granted to Florida Power and Light Company recorded in Official Records
Book 1710, Page 4270, Public Records of Manatee County, Florida.

Easement and Memorandum of Agreement entered into by and between R.D. Marina,
LLC d/b/a Riviera Dunes Marina and Time Warner Entertainment-Advance/Newhouse
Partnership as recorded in Official Records Book 1753, Page 1817, Public Records of
Manatee County, Florida.

Declaration of Easements recorded in Official Records Book 1831, Page 2313; as
modified by Amendment to Declaration of Easements dated June 16, 2003, recorded in
Official Records Book 1837, Page 1527, all of the Public Records of Manatee County,
Florida.

. All of the covenants, conditions, restrictions, easements, assessments and possible liens,

terms and other provisions of Declaration of Condominium and Exhibits thereto,
recorded in Official Records Book 1831, Page 2330; Amendment thereto recorded in
OfTicial Records Book 2011, Page 1346; (together with the drawings, graphics and
surveys pertaining to said condominium recorded in Condominium Book 31, Page 49;
Condominium Book 33, Page 88; and Condominium Book 33, Page 92 not added in with
these condo surveys. Part of Declaration on Exhibit A Parcel I and listed as Marina or
Upland Parcel), all of the Public Records of Manatee County, Florida.

Easement granted to Florida Power and Light Company recorded in Official Records
Book 2069, Page 3330, Public Records of Manatee County, Florida.

Declaration of Use Restrictions recorded in Official Records Book 2197, Page 3451,
Public Records of Manatee County, Flotida,

5



18. Easement Agreement by and between R. D. Marina, LLC, a Florida limited liability
company, and Riviera Dunes Marina Condominium Association, Inc. recorded July 27,
2011 in Official Records Book 2387, Page 224, Public Records of Manatee County,

Florida.

#10626406_v1
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Property Search

Page 1 of 1

1. SEARCH PROPERTIES BY CLICKING ONE OF THE FOLLOWING BUTTONS:
{ PROPERTY ID

OWNER NAME | |

PROPERTY ADDRESS ||

BILLING ADDRESS

2. ENTER THE PROPERTY ID NUMBER AND SELECT TAX YEAR AND PAID STATUS:

- Enter Property Id Here —

+ AllYrs. ¥ Al

View Tax Bills

10 Resulls Found, 0 Records Selecled

v | Submit Query‘ |

Pay Taxes

Maximum number of payments allowed in one
transaction is 250.

Pay Print Yoar||Property Jd Name/Locatlon "Status Af;:llém Date Patd IE 1% |:|
P::::;' 2011 2581600509 ‘;‘Bg‘;"wf;’:"guﬁg:m‘; Palmelto FL 34221 PAG 4521543 120062011 000 % |
F‘::::'l 2010 2581600500 0 Madnatle Way Palmetio FL 34221 P10 52.886.62 08/17/2011 000 %
’::'::ﬂ 2009 2581600509 D Marina R owWa / Paimetto FL 34221 Pal8 6273170 081172011 000 7 | |
n:::;‘ 2008 2581600509 0 Merina LLC Way Palmetio FL adzz1 Pali 7776828 0811712011 000 % . |
,::.::, 2007 2581600500 30 Maina LLC Wey Palmetio FL g4zz1 P2l 6231878 0510972008 0.00 ¢ | |
F::‘:l 2008 2581600500 D Marina '&ﬁes Way Paimello FL 34221 Pald  64.14085 03/20/2007 000 5
p:::;z 2005 2581600500 |0 Mevin llilﬁ?\es Way Palmetio FL 34221 Peid 5560923 1211412006 0.00 %
:;:w" 2004 2581600500 N0 MarnaLLC Way Paimetio FL 34z21 PaId 5499920 0212412005 0.00 % 1 |
F:n:::" 2003 2581600509 ';‘02 .';'if‘,f;"r: Iﬁtﬁes Way Palmatio FL 34221 Pald 3295126 0212004 0.00 % | .
u:::m 2002 2581600509 0 Mrina '&ﬁes Way Palmetio FL 34221 P8I 2332017 0112812003 0.00 %

THIS INFORMATION IS BELIEVED TO BE CORRECT BUT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND NOT WARRANTED

Copyrighl 2002-2012 Paclfic 8lue Software, In¢. - Version 1.01.86.0

https://secure.taxcollector.com/ptaxweb/editPropertySearch.do

9/24/2012



Manatee County

MANMATEE TOUNTY

PROPERTY APPRAISER

P Profile
Values
Sales
Residential
Commercial
Qut Buildings
Permits
Land
Agriculture
Sketch
Exemptions.
Full Legal
Estimating Taxes
2012 TRIM Notice
2011 Tax 8ill
GIS Map
Classic Map

http://www.manateepao.com/Forms/Datalets.aspx?idx=1 &slndex=0

PARID: 2581600509

RIVIERA DUNES MARINA CONDOMINIUM

ID Block
Account#

T/R/S

Primary Address Location
2010 Census Tract
FEMA Zone Caveat
FEMA Flood Zone
Hurrdcane Evacvation Zone
Fire District
Exemplion Status
DOR Use Code

DOR Description
Nelghborbood Name
Nelghborhood Number
CRA District

COD District
Nelghborhood Group
Market Area
Zone/Fleld Reference
Route Number

Map 1D

Acres (If Avallable)
Size DIsclalmer

Number of Units
Living/Business area
Total Under Roof
Unit Desc

Short Legal Desc

Unlt #

Lot ID

Block 1O

Subdivision Number
Subdivision Name
City/County Tax District
Tax District Name

TPP Current Year Oate Filed

TPP Current Year Extansion Request

Owners
Name
Owaner Type
Address

City

State

Zip Code

International Postal Code
Country

Page 1 of 1

| CONTACT US | HELP

Other Counties | Manatee County | State

Main  Property Search

Owner  Address Parcel ID Advanced Map

102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY CURRENT RECORD
1oft |

{Retum to Search Results |

2581600509

345/ 17€/ 24

102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY PALMETTO 34221 PL
001502

NOT A FEMA DETERMINATION

AE/8/N/0185 B/100

REPORTS

CSV Repart
Parcel Information Regort

A

FDO7-NORTH RIVER FD

No Exemption m
2100

Restaurants, Cafeterias (1555)
301 EAST OF I-75
7160 & printable Summery

FEPALMETIONGRS & Printzble Version
7001

71

7

082

48N24

2

Sq foot estimates derived from rounded exterlor wall
measurements

1

7729

9949

(MARINA PARCEL) COM AT THE SW COR OF TRACT "H"
OF THE PLAT OF NORTHSIHORE AT RIVIERA DUNES
PHASE 1-A PER PLAT REC IN PB 35 PG 19, AND RUN §
FOR A DIST OF 58.69 FT; TH S 26 DEG 33

ey
0000000
NOT IN SUBDIVISION 0/0

0019
0019 - PALMETTO

RIVIERA DUNES MARINA CONDOMINIUM
102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY
PALMETTO

FL
34221

Dala Copyright Manalee County Property Appraiser's Office (Oisclaimer) (Privacy Policy] Lasl Updated: 19 Sep 2012

»

Sie Dealagn Copyright 1988-2012 Tyler Technlogles. All tights reserved.

9/24/2012



! PROPERTY I.D. I ESCROW COMPANY IT)’\X DIST I UNPAID PRIOR YE

Featoosen | R R N

MILLAGE RATE
TAXING AUTHORITY SSESS E EXEMPTIONS TAXABLE VALUE (Per ol ]

Ken Burton Ir.
L—lo’ [ =5 &,- ’.

LEVYING AUTHORITY = AMOUNT

0IBI2012 o areman o

$47 099 41 hitp:ifwerw axcallactor com ) |

Ken Burton, Jr. 2011 ‘Real Estate

Manalu County Tax Colleclor NOTICE OF AD VALOREM TAXES AND NON-AD VALOREM ASSESSMENTS
E TAXES BECOME DELINQUENT APRIL 1ST
w
&
a(-
g PLEASE PAY IN US FUNDS TO Ken Burton, Jr. Tax Colleclor * P.O. Box 25300 ~ Bradanton, FL 34206-5300
2 12/08/2011 1213112011 01/31/2012 02/29/2012 03/31/2012 Api Adt s cue Sae
% $45,215.43 $45,686.43 $48,157.42 $46.628.42 _ $47.099.41 gt
6 Armed Forces Bank Na SEC: 24 TNSHP: 345 RNG: V7€
5] gy {MAR.MA PARCEL) COM AT THE SW COR OF TRACT “H* OF
!5‘ Alta: Neeb, Douglas M THE PLAT OF NORTHSHORE AT RIVIERA DUNES PHASE 1-A
O (113 Maln S1 1600 PER PLAT REC IN P8 35 PG 19, AND RUN 8 FOR A DIST
« Kensas City, MO 84108 OF 88 69 £T; TR S 28 DEG 33 MIN 54 SECE FOR A
E DIST OF 30.66 FT TO THE START OF A TANGENT CURVE
= TO THE RIGHT: TH ALONG THE ARC OF SO CURVE TO THE
% . Sae lax roll lor conunuation
i

01 2011 DaoocOo0OesarLb0509 DOCAOAOUOOOOOD ODODOOOOaaa a 3

et TAXES PAID - FOR YOUR RECORDS ONLY e
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Aug 21 12 11:33a City of Palmetto 9417234576

VERIFICATION OF CODE/BUILDING ORDINANCE COMPLIANCE

Date of Request; Ellag\ e Store Front (Grant Application &

Customer Service Rapresentative:
Please provide the requested information and return to:

PALMETTO CRA

715 4™ Street West
Paimetto, FL 34221
Attention: lenny Silverio

E-Mail: ISilverlo@PalmettoFl.org
Fax: (941)723-4704

roperty Name & Address: ) .
[ wiera, Dunes Masina.  Cospominium. ASSEC. Tae.

e Ruviere. Dunes Way
>Property Owner Name & Mailing Address:

Thank you, _S.&LJ\—

SAQENAGNEYRY I RN AN ARE NG NN PARRRSRROEOSRAEAad s anaan RVARYuARERRsuRtgEaRuaDnd

Please Indicate with an (X): ‘
:z Proparty is within compliance with all applizuble codes and bullding ordinances

Praperty will be in compliance with all applcable codes and bullding ordinances
upon completivn of prajected Improvements,

Property Is not within compliance with applicable codes and building ordinances

Additlonal comments: (Please note repeated or extended violations as evidenced throughout
the past 24 manth period).

lding/Code Enforcement Representative
O T ™ ) Dgegyoa. _iLnJSQ_._
Print Name ighature Oat



VERIFICATION DF STATUS OF UTILITY ACCOUNTS

Date of Request: %laot‘ 12> Store Front Grant Application 8

Customer Service Representative:
Please provide the requested information and return to:

PALMETTO CRA

715 4™ Street West

Palmetto, FL 34221

Attention: Jenny Stlverio

E-Mall: JSilverio@PalmettoFl.org
Fax: (941)723-4704

Property Name & .
AddresssRwierd. DunesS Mosimd CONDornh\stLp“n ASSoC. TG

W02 Rwieroe Dunes Ldo
Propeﬁ\é\Owner Name & Malling Address:

wieroe Duncs modine. Cowpominium Aeenc. TWe.

Thank you, \_\A,n,

Please indicate with an (X):
Services provided:

X Water
X Sewer
X Garbage

Status:

Utility Account is paid In fuil to date
Utillty Account Is delinquent in the amount of $ as of

AddlItlonal comments: (Please note repeated ar extended delinguencies as evidenced
throughout the past f4 month perlod).
See. ato ey

Customer Service Representatlve: -
Kews thw \Morp A OS24 )12

Print Name %Igna‘ture Date




08/21/12 11:09:58 CITY OF PALMETTO Page
ub466-ig CASH/BILLING HISTORY INQUIRY khill

Account#: 13627 From: 08/01/2010 To: 08/28/2012 Type: X

Bill to: R.D.MARINA CONDO Cycle: 1
Loctn: 102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY

SRVCE CHARGE FROM TO DAYS PREV READ CURR READ  CONSUMP DMND- - -
==z=z======= (06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY ===========s======s=ss=ScSS===so=====
08/13/2012 PD CRHCST065105 2,106.87 Bal: 00
========== 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY ======ssss==-s=sc==s=s===Ssssss===
08/08/2012 PD CR# .00 PnFrg: 210.69 Bal: 2,106.87
s=z======= 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY =============s=ss=====ss===========
08/06/2012 PENALTY: 210.69 Bal 2,317.56
========== (06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY ======z=ss====s==sc====s==cssoss======
07/31/2012 CYCLE Chrg: 2,106.87 PrvBal: .00 Bal 2,106.87
CC o 20.00
GA 0 494.34 GA 8YD 2X PER WK
G 1 41.99 GA CM UNCOMP MAINT
RU 0 5.80 REUSE
ST 0 116.74
SW 0 669.05 06/21 07/20 29 285162 286595 1433 .00
WA O 758.95 06/21 07/20 29 285162 286595 1433 00
========== 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY ===ss==c==z=zs==s==cs=——=c=ssoooo===e
07/12/2012 PD CR#CST063758 2,517.30 Bal: 00
========== (06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY ==s==s====s=sssc=Scos===sc==s========
06/29/2012 CYCLE Chrg: 2,517.30 PrvBal: .00 Bal 2,517.30
cCc 0 20.00
Ga 0 494.34 GA 8YD 2X PER WK
Ga 1 41.99 GA CM UNCOMP MAINT
RU © 5.80 REUSE
ST 0 116.74
SW o0 826.64 05/21 06/21 31 283141 285162 2021 00
WA 0O 1,011.79 05/21 06/21 31 283141 285162 2021 00
========== 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY ====-=szss=sss=scos-ossssss=z=s=a==
06/11/2012 PD CR#CS3194548 2,173.88 Bal: 00
========== 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY =sc=====s==sxaz=sssazscss=ssos=c====
05/31/2012 CYCLE Chrg: 2,173.88 PrvBal: .00 Bal 2,173.88
CC 0 20.00
GA 0 494.34 GA 8YD 2X PER WK
GA 1 41.99 GA CM UNCOMP MAINT
RU 0 5.80 REUSE
ST 0 116.74
SW 0 694.78 04/24 05/21 27 281612 283141 1529 00
WA O 800.23 04/24 05/21 27 281612 283141 1529 00
s========= 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY =======zc===s================s=====
05/11/2012 PD CR#CS3192873 2,270.21 Bal: .00
semass==== 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY =c==z===cz==s=c==z=s=s=s==cca=c==s===
04/30/2012 CYCLE  Chrg: 2,270.21  PrvBal: .00 Bal: 2,270.21
CC o 20.00
GA 0 494.34 GA 8YD 2X PER WK
GA 1 41.99 GA CM UNCOMP MAINT
RU 0 5.80 REUSE
ST 0 116.74
SW 0 731.77 03/26 04/24 29 279945 281612 1667 .00

1



08/21/12 11:09:58 CITY OF PALMETTO Page
ub466-iq CASH/BILLING HISTORY INQUIRY khill
Accounti: 13627 From: 08/01/2010 To: 08/28/2012 Type: X
Bill to: R.D.MARINA CONDO Cycle: 1

Loctn: 102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY
SRVCE CHARGE FROM TO DAYS  PREV READ CURR READ  CONSUMP DMND- - -
WA O 859.57 03/26 04/24 29 279945 281612 1667 00
===s====== 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY =s=====s=ss======s====ss===ss=======
04/11/2012 PD CR#CS2136268 2,758.09 Bal .00
s====s==s= 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY ==z=======s=================s=======
04/03/2012 ADJMT  Chxg: 60.00- PrvBal: 2,818.09 Bal 2,758.08
GA 92 40.97- GARBAGE ADJUSTMENT |adixon
GA 92 19.03- GARBAGE ADJUSTMENT |adixon
=====s===== 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY ======cs===s======—=——==z=====s=====
03/30/2012 CYCLE Chrg: 2,818.09  PrvBal: .00 Bal 2,818.09
cc o 20.00
GA 0 242.67 GA 8YD 1X PER WK
Ga 1 81.94 GA CM UNCOMP MAINT
GA 2 19.03 GA - SHORT GATE SVC
RU 0 5.80 REUSE
ST O 116.74
SW O 1,016.11 02/24 03/26 31 277217 279945 2728 00
WA 0 1,315.80 02/24 03/26 31 277217 279945 2728 00
s========= 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY ===scss==ssszs======ss=mssos=—====
03/19/2012 PD CR#CS31896%0 1,175.45 Bal: .00
s=s=s===== 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY ====zssz=szs=zsm=s=zc=zssssssss======s
03/08/2012 ADJMT  Chrg: 608.25- PrvBal: 1,783.70 Bal 1,175.45
GA 92 40.97- GARBAGE ADJUSTMENT |adixon
GA 92 40.97- GARBAGE ADJUSTMENT |adixon
GA 92 40.97- GARBAGE ADJUSTMENT |adixon
GA 92 242.67- GARBAGE ADJUSTMENT |adixon
GA 92 242.67- GARBAGE ADJUSTMENT|adixon
======3=== 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY ============—===cc================
02/29/2012 CYCLE Chrg: 1,783.70  PrvBal: .00 Bal 1,783.70
cc o 20.00
GA © 728.01 GA 8YD 3X PER WK
GA 1 81.94 GA CM UNCOMP MAINT
RU 0 5.80 REUSE
ST 0 116.74
SW 0 439.91 01/26 02/24 29 276639 277217 578 00
WA 0 391.30 01/26 02/24 29 276639 277217 578 00
=m======== 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY =sz=ssz=scz===zs=z==ssss=s===ossoss===
02/13/2012 PD CR#CS2133879 1,398.88 Bal: .00
========== 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY ===z=====ss=s==z=s==s========s=s=====
01/31/2012 CYCLE Chrg: 1,398.88  PrvBal: .00 Bal 1,398.88
cc o 20.00
Gh 0 242.67 GA 8YD 1X PER WK
GA 1 81.94 GA CM UNCOMP MAINT
RU 0 5.80 REUSE
ST 116.74
SW 0 478.51 12/29 01/26 28 275917 276639 722 .00
WA 0 453.22 12/29 01/26 28 275917 276639 72 .00

06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY

2



08/21/12 11:09:58 CITY OF PALMETTO Page
ubd66-ig CASH/BILLING HISTORY INQUIRY khill
Accounti#: 13627 From: 08/01/2010 To: 08/28/2012 Type: X
Bill to: R.D.MARINA CONDO Cycle: 1

Loctn: 102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY
SRVCE CHARGE FROM TO DAYS PREV READ CURR READ CONSUMP DMND- - -
01/24/2012 PD CR#CS3187170 1,462.39 Bal: 00
========== (06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY ==============-=ss======s=========
12/30/2011 CYCLE Chrg: 1,462.39 PrvBal: .00 Bal 1,462.39
cc o 20.00
GA 0 242.67 GA 8YD 1X PER WK
GA 1 81.94 GA CM UNCOMP MAINT
RU 0 5.80 REUSE
ST 0 116.74
SW o0 502.89 11/29 12/29 30 275104 275917 813 .00
WA 0 492.35 11/29 12/29 30 275104 275917 813 00
m========== (06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY ====z============oc=o===——czz==z======
12/12/2011 PD CR#CS2132352 1,654.29 Bal: .00
zz=zz===== 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY ====s===================s=ss=======
11/30/2011 CYCLE Chrg: 1,654.29 PrvBal: .00 Bal: 1,654.29
cC o 20.00
GA O© 485.34 GA 8YD 2X PER WK
Ga 1 81.94 GA CM UNCOMP MAINT
GA 2 19.03 GATE SERVICE
RU 0 5.80 REUSE
ST 0 116.74
SW 0 476.09 11/04 11/29 25 274391 275104 713 .00
WA O 449.35 11/04 11/29 25 274391 275104 713 .00
s=z=====z=== 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY =====czxzs=zs=m==m==sc-=z==ssssoosss===
11/21/2011 PD CR#CST057827 1,681.93 Bal: 00
========== (06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY =sssa===s=s=s=ssSssscossassz=======s=
10/31/2011 CYCLE Chrg: 1,681.93 PrvBal: .00 Bal 1,681.93
cCcoo 20.00
GA 0 485.34 GA 8YD 2X PER WK
Ga 1 81.94 GA CM UNCOMP MAINT
GA 2 19.03 GATE SERVICE
RU © 5.80 REUSE
ST 0 116.74
SWw o0 490.83 10/04 11/04 31 273623 274391 768 00
WA O 462.25 10/04 11/04 31 273623 274391 768 00
========== 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY ===ssss-—===m-occsc======so===o===z==
10/24/2011 PD CR#CST056807 3,049.83 Bal: 00
========== (06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY ==z==z==ccz=zz=zss==so==s=====z==z==z===
10/14/2011 RV CRH#APLCR .00 Bal 3,049.83
ss======== (06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY =====s=======sc=coco-s=ss=========
09/30/2011 CYCLE Chrg: 3,049.93 PrvBal: 10- Bal 3,049.83
cCcooo 20.00
GA O© 485.34 GA 8YD 2X PER WK
GA 1 81.94 GA CM UNCOMP MAINT
GA 2 19.03 GATE SERVICE
RU o0 5.80 REUSE
ST © 116.74
SW 0 1,222.74 08/23 10/04 42 270124 273623 3499 .00
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08/21/12 11:09:58 CITY OF PALMETTO Page
ubd66-iqg CASH/BILLING HISTORY INQUIRY khill
Accountf: 13627 From: 08/01/2010 To: 08/28/2012 Type: X
Bill to: R.D.MARINA CONDO Cycle: 1

Loctn: 102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY
SRVCE CHARGE FROM TO DAYS PREV READ CURR READ CONSUMP DMND- - -
WA 0 1,598.34 08/23 10/04 42 270124 273623 3499 00
WA O 500.00- CREDIT DEPQOSIT 10/10/01
========== (06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY ===========sc==-c=s=s==mz=s==========
09/26/2011 PD CR#CS2129162 1,665.82 Bal: 10-
========== 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY =======c===a==zczc===z======sS==z=====
09/23/2011 ADJIMT Chrg: 166.58- PrvBal: 1,832.30 Bal: 1,665.72
WA 10 166.58- WATER PENALTY ADJUSTMENTIadiXOH
========== 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY ===========sz=s=sS=Sz=======s===c=====
09/21/2011 PENALTY: 166.58 Bal: 1,832.30
========== 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY ===cc=======c=====z===============
09/22/2011 ADJIMT Chrg: 223.85 PrvBal: 1,441.87 Bal: 1,665.72
WA 90 223.85 WATER ADJUSTMENT|adiX0n
========== (06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY ===s===sss—=ns======sz=z======z=z=z===
09/22/2011 ADJIMT Chrg: 223.85- PrvBal: 1,665.72 Bal: 1,441.87
WA 30 223.85- WATER ADJUSTMENT,adiXOH
========== (06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY =c=zsz=cs===========ss=======o=z==c===
08/31/2011 CRRCT Chrg:; 500.00 PrvBal: 1,165.72 Bal: 1,665.72
CcC 0 .00
cC O .00
GA O .00 GA 8YD 2X PER WK
GA O .00 GA 8YD 2X PER WK
GA 1 .00 GA CM UNCOMP MAINT
GA 1 .00 GA CM UNCOMP MAINT
GA 2 .00 GATE SERVICE
GA 2 .00 GATE SERVICE
RU O .00 REUSE
RU O .00 REUSE
ST 0 .00
ST O .00
SW © 564.94- 07/25 08/23 29 268016 270124 2108- .00
SW 0 564.94 07/25 08/23 29 268016 270124 2108 .00
waA O 876.93- 07/25 08/23 29 268016 270124 2108- .00
WA 0 876.93 07/25 08/23 29 268016 270124 2108 00
wa 0 500.00 CREDIT DEPOSIT 10/10/0L
wa o0 .00 CREDIT DEPOSIT 10/10/01
========== (06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY S oESSSOaSSSooS—oS=Z=====——=======%
09/22/2011 XF 27239 A/R: 223.85 Dep .00 Bal: 1,165.72
=======z=== (06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY ==S=o=-===c-r=mm—-=—==—-o=S=—=-======z=======
08/31/2011 FINAL Chrg: 941.87 PrvBal: 00 Bal: 941.87
cCc 0 .00
GA O .00 GA 8YD 2X PER WK
GA 1 .00 GA CM UNCOMP MAINT
GA 2 .00 GATE SERVICE
RU O .00 REUSE
ST O .00
SW O 564.94 (07/25 08/23 29 268016 270124 2108 .00
WA 0 876.93 07/25 08/23 29 268016 270124 2108 .00

4



08/21/12 11:09:58 CITY OF PALMETTO Page
ub466-1ig CASH/BILLING HISTORY INQUIRY khill
Accounti: 13627 From: 08/01/2010 To: 08/28/2012 Type: X
Bill to: R.D.MARINA CONDO Cycle: 1

Loctn: 102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY
SRVCE CHARGE FROM TO DAYS PREV READ CURR READ  CONSUMP DMND- - -
WA O 500.00- CREDIT DEPOSIT 10/10/01
mm======== 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY ======s===s==s==sss=s===s=os=========
08/24/2011 PD CR{CS3181058 3,900.06 Bal: .00
===s====== (6856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY ======ss=ss==========s=====s=z=====
08/19/2011 PENALTY: 217.85 Bal: 3,900.06
===z======= 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY ======s==============s=s==s=======
08/13/2011 PD CR#CS2127235 2,178.51 Bal: 3,682.21
========== 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY =====s===============s============
07/29/2011 CYCLEB Chrg: 2,178.51 PrvBal: 3,682.21 Bal: 5,860.72
cc o 20.00
GA O 485.34 GA 8YD 2X PER WK
GA 1 81.94 GA CM UNCOMP MAINT
GA 2 19.03 GATE SERVICE
RU 0 5.80 REUSE
ST O 116.74
SW 0 685.40 06/27 07/25 28 266522 268016 1494 00
WA O 764.26 06/27 07/25 28 266522 268016 1494 00
========== 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY ==s=======ssz=x=sssssss=sss==s=====
07/29/2011 PENALTY: 334.74 Bal: 3,682.21
=========2= 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY =========================s=========
06/30/2011 CYCLE Chrg: 3,347.47 PrvBal: .00 Bal: 3,347.47
cc o 20.00
Ga 0 485.34 GA 8YD 2X PER WK
GA 1 81.94 GA CM UNCOMP MAINT
GA 2 19.03 GATE SERVICE
RU 0 5.80 REUSE
ST O 116.74
SW 0 1,143.41 05/24 06/27 34 263319 266522 3203 .00
WA 0 1,475.21 05/24 06/27 34 263319 266522 3203 .00
========== 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY ======z=============s=s=czo=========
06/20/2011 PD CR#CS8T052163 2,629.27 Bal: .00
=====z===== (06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY =s===s====s=s=s=s=s===s=ss=s=osz====
05/31/2011 CYCLE  Chxg: 2,629.27  PrvBal: .00 Bal 2,629.27
cc o 20.00
GA O 485.34 GA 8YD 2X PER WK
GaA 1 81.94 GA CM UNCOMP MAINT
GA 2 19.03 GATE SERVICE
RU O 5.80 REUSE
ST 0 116.74
SW o0 862.01 04/27 05/24 27 261166 263319 2153 .00
WA © 1,038.41 04/27 05/24 27 261166 263319 2153 .00
=====u==== 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY ==================czczass=szco=====
05/16/2011 PD CR#CST050800 2,929.55 Bal: .00
s========= 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY =r=ss--cs-scc-x=csssssoms=ssss==s=
04/29/2011 CYCLE Chrg: 2,929.55 PrvBal: .00 Bal 2,929.55

cc o
GA O

20.00
485.34

GA 8YD 2X PER WK
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08/21/12 11:09:58 CITY OF PBALMETTO Page

ub466-iq CASH/BILLING HISTORY INQUIRY khill
Account#: 13627 From: 08/01/2010 To: 08/28/2012 Type: X
Bill to: R.D.MARINA CONDO Cycle: 1

Loctn: 102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY
SRVCE CHARGE FROM TO DAYS PREV READ CURR READ CONSUMP DMND- - ~
GA 1 81.94 GA CM UNCOMP MAINT
Ga 2 19.03 GATE SERVICE
RU 0 5.80 REUSE
ST O 116.74
SwWw 0 979.67 03/24 04/27 34 258574 261166 2592 .00
WA O 1,221.03 03/24 04/27 34 258574 261166 2592 .00
========== (06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY ======c=====s=====s======-==s====zz=z==
04/13/2011 PD CR#CS2122595 2,639.68 Bal: .00
========== 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY =a=z===s=s=s==ass==s=sss==sossmss=oss
03/31/2011 CYCLE Chrg: 2,639.68 PrvBal: .00 Bal: 2,639.68
cc 0 20.00
GA 0 477.02 GA BYD 2X PER WK
GA 1 79.94 GA CM UNCOMP MAINT
GA 2 18.56 GATE SERVICE
RU O 5.80 REUSE
ST O 116.74
SW 0 870.32 02/24 03/24 28 256390 258574 2184 .00
WA O 1,051,30 02/24 03/24 28 256390 258574 2184 .00
========== 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY =====s=s==-==========csz======3======
03/15/2011 PD CR{#iCST048848 2,207.61 Bal: .00
======z==== 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY ==s==s==s==sc===zs==s=======soxxs==s==
02/28/2011 CYCLE Chrg: 2,207.61 PrvBal: .00 Bal: 2,207.61
cC 0 20.00
GA 0 238.51 GA 8YD 1X PER WK
GA 1 79.%94 GA CM UNCOMP MAINT
GA 2 18.56 GATE SERVICE
RU © 5.80 REUSE
sT O 116.74
SW 0 794.48 01/26 02/24 29 254489 256390 1901 .00
WA O 933.58 01/26 02/24 29 254489 256390 1801 .00
z========= (06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY ====c=s==s=ss=z======s========z====3==
02/14/2011 PD CR#CS2120160 2,195.41 Bal: .00
========== 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY =====ossss=csorss=m=sSx===sSzoscoo==
01/31/2011 CYCLE Chrg: 2,116.63 PrvBal: 78.78 Bal: 2,195.41
cc 0 20.00
GA O 238.51 GA 8YD 1X PER WK
GA 1 79.%94 GA CM UNCOMP MAINT
GA 2 18.56 GATE SERVICE
RU 0 5.80 REUSE
ST 0 116.74
SW 0 758.83 12/29 01/26 28 252721 254489 1768 .00
WA O 878.25 12/29 01/26 28 252721 254489 1768 .00
========== 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY =s===s=z==s======-szazss-z===c===z===
01/25/2011 PENALTY: 7.16 Bal: 78.78
========== 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY ==s=s==s===ss=cs==s=s=szs=sss=Ssz===2=2
01/18/2011 PD CR#CS2119064 2,852.85 Bal: 71.62

mEEEmmos=s=== 06856P3‘102 RIVIERA DI_INES WAY R s - P T e R R Ty
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08/21/12 11:09:58 CITY OF PALMETTO Page
ub4é6-ig CASH/BILLING HISTORY TNQUTRY khill
Account# : 13627 From: 08/01/2010 To: 08/28/2012 Type: X
Bill to: R.D.MARINA CONDO Cycle: 1

Loctn: 102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY
SRVCE CHARGE FROM TO DAYS PREV READ CURR READ CONSUMP DMND- - -
12/30/2010 CYCLE Chrg: 2,136.66 PrvBal: 787.81 Bal: 2,924 .47
cC 0 20.00
GA O 238.51 GA 8YD 1X PER WK
GA 1 79.94 GA CM UNCOMP MAINT
GA 2 18.56 GATE SERVICE
RU O 5.80 REUSE
ST O 116.74
SW 0 782.69 11/29 12/29 30 250864 252721 1857 00
WA 0 874.42 11/29 12/29% 30 250864 252721 1857 00
========== (06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY ==z==zc=s-s=S==SoSsosSoTssIss==s=s=
12/28/2010 PENALTY: 71.62 Bal 787.81
========== (6856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY =====ss=====S=T-s==s=s=sSsSS=s=xs======
12/20/2010 PD CR#CST045059 3,104 .47 Bal 716.19
========== 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY ===csszsnzs=ssssSSxo=Sa=SsssSs======
11/30/2010 CYCLE Chrg: 3,820.66 PrvBal: .00 Bal 3,820.66
cCc 0 20.00
GA 0 238.51 GA 8YD 1X PER WK
GA 1 79.94 GA CM UNCOMP MAINT
Ga 3 715.53 GA 8YD 3X PER WK
RU O 5.80 REUSE
ST 0 116.74
SW O 1,182.27 10/27 11/29 33 247516 250864 3348 00
WA O 1,461.87 10/27 11/29 33 247516 250864 3348 00
========== (06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY =r===s=z=s========s===s=sso=sza====
11/15/2010 PD CR#CS3168173 4,396.87 Bal: .00
===s====== 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY =ss=mm=ccss=m=sscs=s=oosss===—co—z-===x==
10/29/2010 CYCLE Chryg: 4,027.97 PrvBal: 368.90 Bal 4,396.87
cCc o 20.00
GA 0 554 .04 GA 8YD 4X PER WK
GA 1 79.9%94 GA CM UNCOMP MAINT
GA 3 954 .04 GA 8YD 4X PER WK
RU 0 5.80 REUSE
ST 0 116.74
SWw 0 879.97 09/29 10/27 28 245296 247516 2220 00
WA O 1,017.44 09/29 10/27 28 245296 247516 2220 00
========== 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY ====s========ss==sz=zz==z=s=zs=====z=
10/22/2010 PD CR#CST042079 3,689.02 Bal 368.90
====w===== 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY EE R e e e e e
10/21/2010 PENALTY: 368.90 Bal: 4,057.92
========== 06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY =-==mc-c=scooo==s=scos=cscoo=o=s=-o—=——==
09/30/2010 CYCLE Chrg: 3,689.02 PrvBal: 00 Bal: 3,689.02
cc o 20.00
GA O 954.04 GA B8YD 4X PER WK
Ga 1 75.%4 GA CM UNCOMP MAINT
GA 3 954.04 GA 8YD 4X PER WK
RU 0O 5.80 REUSE
ST 0 116.74
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08/21/12 11:09:58 CITY OF PALMETTO Page 8

ub466-1iq CASH/BILLING HISTORY INQUIRY khill
Accounti: 13627 From: 08/01/2010 To: 08/28/2012 Type: X
Bill to: R.D.MARINA CONDO Cycle: 1
Loctn: 102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY

SRVCE CHARGE FROM TO DAYS PREV READ CURR READ CONSUMP DMND - - -

SWw o0 742.75 08/26 09/29 34 243588 245296 1708 .00

WA o0 815.71 08/26 09/29 34 243588 245296 1708 .00

zz==z=====x (6B56P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY =====s===s=======ss================

09/20/2010 PD CR#CS3165083 4,148.46 Bal: .00

========== (06856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY =s========s==s===========r===r===7%

08/31/2010 CYCLE Chrg: 4,148.46 PrvBal: .00 Bal: 4,148.46

cCc o 20.00

GaA O 954.04 GA 8YD 4X PER WK

Ga 1 79.94 GA CM UNCOMP MAINT

GA 3 954.04 GA 8YD 24X PER WK

RU O 5.80 REUSE

8T 0 116.74

sSw 0 $28.75 07/26 08/26 31 241186 243588 2402 .00

WA O 1,089.15 07/26 08/26 31 241186 243588 2402 .00

===s====== (05856P3:102 RIVIERA DUNES WAY ==c==s===s==sscso=s=ss=s==ssz===s=====

08/17/2010 PD CRH#CST039808 4,055.78 Bal: .00

METERED SERVICES TOTAL / AVERAGES

sV # Tot Usage Tot Chrg Ave Usage Ave Chrg Tot Dmnd Ave Dmnd
ccC 0 0 460.00 0 19.17 0 0
GA 0 0 11,123.5%4 0 463.50 0 0
GA 1 0 1,708.82 0 71.20 0 0
GA 2 0 226.48 0 17.42 0 0
GA 3 0 3,577.65 0 894 .41 0 0
MC 10 0 166.58- Q 166.58- 0 0
MC 90 0 .00 0 .00 0 0
MC 92 0 668.25- 0 668.25- 0 0
RU 0 0 133.40 0 5.56 0 0
ST 0 0 2,685.02 0 111.88 0 0
SW 0 45,409 18,724.81 1,882 780.20 0 0
WA 0 45,409 22,090.71 1,892 920 .45 0 0



Fer BUSINTSS

TEMPORARY MAINTENANCE PROVISION

Given the current state of the economy and the need to maintain the outward appearance of
commercial properties in the CRA District, the CRA Board is enacting a Temporary Maintenance
Provision (TMP) to support normal maintenance which is not covered under the current
Commercial Fagade Enhancement Grant Program.

{f applicable eligibility requirements are met, per pages 2 and 3 of the Commercial Fagade
Enhancement Grant Program, the CRA will grant 75% of the cost of maintenance up to 2 maximum
of $10,000.00. Grants applied for and funds awarded thraugh the Temporary Maintenance
Provision will be included in the maximum limit of $§50,000.00 outlined in the Commercial Fagade
Enhancement Grant Program. Only one TMP grant will be considered per owner within a 60 month
period required before said owner may reapply under the TMP, provided the program is still in
effect at that time. Examples of maintenance items under the TMP are painting, fencing, driveway_
and sidewalk repair. ltems funded under the TMP wilt require three quotes. Under no
circumstance, will the CRA reimburse any permitting fees. Disbursement of funds will be governed
by the same guidelines as outlined on page S of the Fagade Enhancement Grant Program.

The TMP will expire on December 31, 2012 unless a majority of the CRA Board votes to maintain
the provision. For consideration of funding, applications must be received prior to October 31,
2011. All grants are awarded at the discretion of the CRA Board and are subject to funad availability.

CPTED (CRIME PREVENTION THROUGH ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN PROVISION)
Given the increased perception of crime, the Agency desires to assist commercial properties in the
CRA District by enacting a CPTED Provision to support crime prevention techniques such as video
surveillance, landscaping and lighting at a higher percentage (75%) than what is covered under the
current Commercial Facade Enhancement Grant Program.

[f applicable eligibility requirements are met, per pages 2 and 3 of the Commercial Facade
Enhancement Grant Program, the CRA will grant 75% of the cost of maintenance up to a maximum
of $10,000.00. Grants applied for and funds awarded through the CPTED Provision will be included
in the maximum limit of $50,000.00 outlined in the Commercial Fagade Enhancement Grant
{Lrogram. Only one CPTED grant will be considered per owner Examples of CPTED items are video
surveillance, lighting and landscaping. Items funded under the CPTED will require three quotes.
Under no circumstance, will the CRA reimburse any permitting fees. Disbursement of funds will be
governed by the same guidelines as outlined on page 5 of the Fagade Enhancement Grant Program.

The CPTED will expire on December 31, 2012 unless a majority of the CRA Board votes to maintain
the provision. For consideration of funding, applications must be received prior to October 31,
2012. All grants are awarded at the discretion of the CRA Board and are subject to fund availability.

Applicants receiving funding for surveillance cameras will be required to enter into an agreement
with the Palmetto Police Department to provide access to the video upan written request.
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EXAMPLES

The following are some examples of items eliglble for funding. (mprovements must be in keeping
with the intent of this program. The fact that an item s an this example list does not, in and of itself,
entitle payment under the Commercial Pagade Enhancement Grant Program. Potential [tems not on
the list but meeting the {ntent of the program will also be considered for inclusion,

"15%0|CPreD — 1. Landscaping-Florida native/drought resistant landscaping per SWFWMD list with Irrigation
only.
2. Awnings
157 TN ¢ B Compatible painting and exterior renovation
4, Archltectural design assistance
15/ TenP — 5 Paveme?t treatment (Excludes maintenance and normal repair)
o TP — 6. Decorative fences, border treatments
7. Ornamental grill work - Must be consistent with community character of the City of
Palmetto
8. Creation or repair of impervious surfaces (Excludes maintenance and normal repair)
9. Color analysis for historic reviews
10. Incentives for historic preservatlon designation
5%/ |CPTED — 11, Lighting (accent, safety, interior display)
12, Window replacements /upgrades
13. Door replacements/upgrades
14. Right-of-way treatment
15. Maintenance Agreements
16. Pedestrian amenities (water, fountain, benches, bike racks)
17. Historlc residential improvements-listed on register & in compliance with all codes
157 |LPTED — 18, Exterior surveillance equipment when installed as part of a larger fagade enhancement
project




COMMERCIAL FACADE ENHANCEMENT GRANT PROGRAM APPLICATION

APPLICANT: P Q581 00509

BUSINESS NAME: Riviera Dunes Marina Condominium Assogiation, 1nc.
PROPERTY'S PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 102 Riviera Dunes Way

PROPERTY OWNER'S NAME: Riviera Dunes Marina Condominum Assaciation, Inc.
CONTACT PERSON: Tom Sibbald - President

MAILING ADDRESS: POBox 160

Palmetto FL 34220

PHONE: 941-981-533[0
FAX: 941-981-5339
REQUIRED SUBMISSIONS:

Geneyal Project Description - Pleage provide detafled plans and elevations of improvements.
Include descriptions or samples of praposed colars and/or materials where applicable. Please be
specific.

Timeling - Outline total renovation timeline to include project start and end dates.

Occupants - Provide Information on business(s) that currently occupy/will be accupying structure.
Include any other information that may be helpful in review of the application.

Exisung site [nformadon ~ Please break out an itemized list of estimates for all improvements.
Attach written estimates and plans for improvements as described In Procurement Procedures with
the applicaton.

Slte Control - Applicants must submit verification of site control (deed).

NOTE: Any plans that are submitted should be B.5” x 14” or smaller. Should you need to submit
plans that are {arger, please provide 20 coples.




SATISFACTION OF GRANT CRITERIA

By filing this application, the applicant agrees and understands that this grantis given at the sole
discretion of the Community Redevelopment Board. Application for funds under this program does
not create an entitlement to funding. Renovations are subject to the approval of the Planning and
Zoning Board, Building Department, and other Boards where applicable.

Submission of this application serves as the appllcant’s verification that he/she has the financial
mearns to complete the project and is committed to maintaining the property in the renovated state.

This application and all attachments will become a part of puhlic records.

CERTIFICATION

Applicant hereby certifies that all the information provided to complete this application is current,
accurate, and truthful and that he/she has read and understands the associated COMMERCYVAL
FACADE ENHANCEMENT GRANT PROGRAM. The applicant understand that, to be eligible for
funding assistance, all projects must be complete within 80 days of award, unless a written
extension is granted by the CRA Board. The applicant certifies that he/she shall not derive any
monetary bene jl from specified contractors.

g 7 JLQ ) es Roine fThe

APPLICANT SIGNATURE




NOTARIZATION

{Acknowledgment for lodividual}

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF
The foregoing Instrumant was acknowledged beforeme this ____ day of 20__, by
Who [s personally known to me,
Who produced . ay identiNcation who did take an oath, and whao acknowledged befure me that
he exccured the same freely and volunardy for the purposes therein expressed.
(Notary Seal) e —
Signature

Print Name - NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA

My Commission Explres: Commission No. _____

{Admowledgement for Corporation or LLC)

STATR OF FLORIDA COUNTY Qi j‘l&-{\a\l@_

‘The foregoing: Instrument was acknowledged before me t)us (P day of g%&_, 2012, by
Thaenss R, Sibbald L asnsertinie) Press dom " Shf (insert manic of cacpnration ar
LLC]L\Jltw.-.—.D I..n..L)_ﬂq._ e {onn As s Q_l)l.( 1~ .a(losent Staie of

locomoration) Flo Ay ___corporation/Hmited Jlabslity company, ou behalf of the
corporation/limited lablility company.

Who Is personally known 1o me..

Who produced _ as ldenllfication, who did (ake an oath, and who acknowledged belore me thot
ke executed the same freely and voluntarily for the pu

gm.?urein expressed, :

Al

g@“ % WPEGGY LEET:NE);TER Signature
-l (IWN ——
R ecmnﬁsmyas;?ﬂ? (‘_L) Lee” Tratbe o
Sy Boned Tha Mol PUbhc Undervgens print W3/0s - NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF PLORIDA
My Commission Expires: = ao| Commission No. # EE |1833 1
{Acknowtedgment for Partnership)
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTYOF e
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of ,20___, by
e __ ,asagencral partner of {{nsect name of
mmm:stﬂa]— e a(insen Sruw afugiuslzation).
general/iimited parmership, on behalf of the partnership.
Who is persgnally known to me,
Whoproduced _~____gg|dendflication, who did take an oath, and wha ackmawledged before me thot he
executed the yame freely and voluntarily for the purposes thereln expressed.
(Notary Seal)

rl___

Slgnature

Prlnt Name NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA

My Commisstan Expires:__ B Comsmlsslon No. _

Impravements must be in keeping with the intentions of the program. ltems on the example list
will not necessarily be approved if they do not meet all ather aspects of the Commercial Ragade
Enhancement Grant Program.




FOR STAFF USE ONLY:

Applicant: /g'f vierc. Dunes MaArina. &N’d . AsS
Application# SE#13-01

Submission Date: (0)15/12.

Amount Requested: \ﬁ/O 2604

Start Date: M-«ﬁﬁ‘f@?tw

End Date: A=

Extended End Date(s):

PID: A58 00509

SUBMISSION REQUIREMENTS SATISFIED:

Project Descriptio@ N

Occupational License Y/N
Site Informatio@N { D&tD>

Matching Punding Y/N

Utilities /Taxes curre ”

Code Enforcement rew@/N \}J

Appropriate number of cost estnmata@l - e
CRA BOARD ACTION DATE: / ‘?/’5/ (% .

CRA FACADE ENHANCEMENT GRANT PROGRAM

APPLICATION CHERCKLIST
GRANT # &% 13-0]
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ELIGIBILITY APPLICANT

INITIALS

Property Owner is Applicant (if no, explain below)

Permit(s) Gity and/or County Obtained (if applicable)

Local Business Tax Receipts Current (if applicable)

Exterior Improvements Only — Page 2

Within CRA Boundary - Page 2 .
Project Timeline within 90 days of approval ~ Page 2

No Water/Sewer/Garbage Delinquencies - Page 3 P
No Palmetto City liens — Page 3

REQUIRED INFORMATION & SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS ATTACHED
General Project Description - Page 7

Project Timeline - Page 7

Storefront Business Name - Page 7

CRA Map Location - Page 2
Site Plan Survey - Page 7
Site Control - Page 7

Site Plan Photographs - Page 7

11

|
CRA STAFF
INITIA;




PROJECT COST ESTIMATES ( >$10,000 SUBMIT THREE) *PBB \ }

Estimate #1  $

Estimate #2 §

Estimate #3  §

*PBB=Palmetto-based business

Applicant (Print Name}

CRA Staff {Print Name } \_9 (Q/ W Initials
f J

1

Notes:

CRA STAFF:

Date Completed Application Recelved

Date for CRA Advisory Board Review e I\X\I p(
Date approved/denied by Advisory Boarad '\’S IJ ﬂ'

i
Date approved/denied by CRA Board Io_l_f 5 ] |

Additional requirement for approval

/Comments

12
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